## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paritosh Bajpay	12/17/2008
Monowar Hossain	12/10/2008
Wen-Jui Li	10/23/2008
Chao-Chun Luo	12/23/2008
Chen-Yui Yang	11/17/2008
Daniel Zuckerman	11/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	175 East Houston Street
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78299

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12204495

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(516)822-3582 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

516-822-3550 Phone:

Email: jpeterson@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, NEW YORK 11791 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007-0984 (1209-153)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rod S. Turner

REEL: 025908 FRAME: 0930

**PATENT** 

501458227



PATENT REEL: 025908 FRAME: 0931

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Paritosh Bajpay, of 7 Sinclair Road, Edison in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey; Monowar Hossain, of 44 Bunker Hill Drive, Middletown in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey; Wen-Jui Li, 15 Langon Hollow Road, Bridgewater in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey; Chao-Chun Luo, 248 Woods End Rd., Colts Neck in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey; Chen-Yui Yang, 2 Palomino Way, Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey; Daniel Zuckerman, 3 Windsor Terrace, Holmdel in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey; hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 175 East Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas 78299, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING AND MANAGING A FAULT ALARM STORM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. may designate.

-1-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Paritosh Bajpay

Date: Miles

United States of America )

State of New Jorsey )

County of MON MOUDE.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me personally came Paritosh Bajpay, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

KAREN P. SMITH
NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

		Mun	Homai
		***************************************	ar Hossain
Date: 12/10/08			
United States of America	)		
State of New Jessey County of Monmou In	)		
County of Mon mou Im	)		
On this day or Monowar Hossain, to me known foregoing instrument, and acknown	n to be the individ	ual described in	
		1/2	ur, Muth
		Notary	Public

KAREN P. SMITH
NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

	Winks
1.1.0	Wen-Jui Li `
Date: $\frac{\sqrt{0}}{23}$	
United States of America	)
State of New Jersen	)
County of Manuaum	)
Wen-Jui Li, to me known to be	of, 2008, before me personally came e the individual described in and who executed the owledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public  DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011

	had fu
	Chao-Chun Luo
Date: 10/23/2008	
United States of America	)
State of New Yeary	)
County of Vacasash	)
	, 2008, before me personally came the individual described in and who executed the dged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

DEBRA A. SZABOCSIK
A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 2011

		Chen-Yili Yang
Date: 11-17-08		
United States of America	)	
State of NEW TEVS-EN	)	
State of New Trisly County of MUNIMOULIN	)	
On this17 day of Chen-Yui Yang, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknown	be the individual de	, 2008, before me personally came escribed in and who executed the f the same.
		Have Porus
	-	Notary Public

KAREN P. SMITH, NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

		Daniel Zuckerman
Date: 10024 2008		ŕ
United States of America	)	
State of New Telsey County of Monnoth	)	
County of Monneth	)	
	be the individua	, 2008, before me personally came all described in and who executed the f the same.

GARY S. SCHAYNE A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 5, 2012